

MHGA030014282023



IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE
GADCHIROLI

(Presided by Shri. S.B. Vijaykar)

R.C.C. No. 28/2024

Prakash Ramrao Meshram

.... Complainant.

Vs.

Nikesh Tanaji Uikey +1

.... Accused.

ORDER BELOW EXH.1

(Passed on 14.05.2026)

The complainant and his learned counsel are absent though called repeatedly till 3.00 pm. The record shows that the complainant is absent since 05.08.2025. The complainant has not taken any pain to proceed with the case. He has not taken any steps for securing the presence of accused. This case is in idle condition since one and one half year. This means he is lost interest to prosecute against the accused. More over the record shows that since 03.02.2026 the case is fixed for dismissal order. Despite this he is not taken any steps in this case. Hence, the complaint is dismissed in default for want of prosecution.

Gadchiroli.
Dt. 14-05-2026

(S.B.Vijaykar)
Add. Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Gadchiroli.